
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2321
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2005
NATIONAL ADVISORY COUNCIL FOR RAIL FREIGHT CORRIDOR
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to set up a National Advisory Council for the dedicated rail freight corridor;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be set up?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU )

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

